SPONSORED BY: MAYOR LEIGHTY

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO.

No. CR-20
Series of 2021 Series of 2021

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE COMMUNITY CO-PRODUCTION POLICING ADVISORY BOARD FOR THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO

WHEREAS, the City Council has created a Community Co-Production Policing (CCPP) Advisory Board to provide a resource to further the City's goal of aligning the provision of police services and resources with the community vision for public safety;

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 1802, Series of 2020, provides for a Board consisting of 13 members appointed by City Council to include one member from each ward, one at-large youth member, two at-large community members, three community safety members, and three professional community service provider members; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to appoint members to the CCPP Board to act as an advisory board to City Council to achieve the following outcomes: increasing community trust by sharing decisional authority with the community in substantive policing matters; enhancing public safety through the creation of public trust; and improving racial diversity and equity in the process of policymaking regarding public safety in order to create greater understanding regarding community safety strategies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. The following individuals are hereby appointed by City Council to serve as members of the Community Co-Production Policing Advisory Board. The members shall serve three-year terms commencing February 22, 2021 and expiring February 22, 2024.

Ward 1 Member – Nicholas Walker

Ward 2 Member – David Farley

Ward 3 Member – Christina Sharkady

Ward 4 Member – Shannon Lukeman-Hiromasa

Youth At-Large Member – Abhiyan Barailee

Community At-Large Member – Gerald Montour

Community At-Large Member – Terri Thompson

Community Safety Member – Mathew O'Leary

Community Safety Member – Justin Lauck

Community Safety Member – Paul Gesi

Community Service Provider Member – Clay Cunningham

Community Service Provider Member – Kelli Lewis

Community Service Provider Member – Ihsan Riahi

DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this	day of	, 2021.
	MEREDITH LEIGHTY	
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney		